FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-05-2001



101626051

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

| 7.70.01 | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET |
|---------|------------------------------|
| | TRADEMARKS ONLY |

| | MARKS ONLY |
|--|--|
| Submission Type | Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). |
| l —— | Conveyance Type |
| X New | Assignment License |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) | Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen |
| Document ID # | Effective Date |
| Correction of PTO Error | Merger Month Day Year 02/02/2001 |
| Reel # Frame # | Change of Name |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | |
| | Other |
| Conveying Party | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name Cos | sco, Inc. 02/02/2001 |
| Formerly | 720172 |
| | ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |
| Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership X Corporation Association |
| Other | |
| | |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza | tion Indiana |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached |
| Name | Cosco Management, Inc. |
| | Geode Management, Inc. |
| DBA/AKA/TA | |
| Composed of | |
| Composed of | |
| Address(line 1) | 913 North Market Street |
| Address (line 2) | |
| | |
| Address (line 3) Wilmington | Delaware 19801-3052 |
| Individual General Partnership | State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is |
| × Corporation Association | not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic |
| Other | representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate |
| Outer | document from Assignment.) |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat | ion Delaware |
| 01 GTON11 00000035 2296720 FOR | OFFICE USE ONLY |
| | |
| 1 40.00) DP 2 50.00 DP | |

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 618B | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK | | | | |
|---|---|--|-------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Domestic Re | epresentative Name and | Address Enter for the first Rec | ceiving Party only. | | | |
| Name [| | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | |
| Correspond | ent Name and Address | Area Code and Telephone Number | (317) 231-1313 | | | |
| Name [| | Amanda E. Pecchioni | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | Barnes & Thornburg | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 11 South Meridian Street | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 | | | | |
| Address(line 4) | | | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments. | ges of the attached conveyance doc | eument # 2 | | | |
| | | r Registration Number(s) | Mark if additional numbers attached | | | |
| | | ne Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT | | | | |
| Trad | emark Application Number(| 2296720 2296720 | ation Number(s) | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | 525754 | | | | |
| | | 1483986 | | | | |
| Number of F | Properties Enter the total | number of properties involved. | # 3 | | | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount fo | or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 90.00 | | | |
| Method of Deposit A | _ | sed X Deposit Account | | | | |
| (Enter for pa | ayment by deposit account or if addi | tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: | # 10-0435 | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Statement a | nd Signature | uthorization to charge additional fees: | Yes X No | | | |
| | _ | lief, the foregoing information is true and | i correct and any | | | |
| attac | e best of my knowledge and bel hed copy is a true copy of the of ated herein. | riginal document. Charges to deposit ac | count are authorized, as | | | |
| Aman | da E. Pecchioni | Cen mi | 02/14/2001 | | | |
| | of Person Signing | Signature | Date Signed | | | |

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, COSCO, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Indiana, with its principal place of business at 2525 State Street, Columbus, Indiana 47201 ("Assignor") has assigned and hereby assigns effective (17, to COSCO MANAGEMENT, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 913 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801-3052 ("Assignee"), all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. See attached Schedule A.

For such good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby further assigns and transfers to Assignee, all rights and interests in, to and arising from any infringement of the Marks, including, without limitation, all claims for damages and profits for any infringements which occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, including the rights to sue for any infringements in its own name and stead and for its own benefit.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

February <u>2</u>, 2001

COSCO, INC.) SS:

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF MARION

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, this 2nd day of Way, 2000. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 2 day of February, 2001.

Mary Exbrudge

Notary Public

MARY J. Eskridge

Printed

County of Residence: Johnson

My Commission Expires: JANUARY 16, 2008

INDS02 AEP 360014v1

Schedule A

| Mark | App. No. | File Date | Reg. No. | Reg. Date. | Matter No. |
|-----------|-----------|-----------|----------|------------|------------|
| EXPLORER | 75/391957 | 11/18/97 | 2296720 | 11/30/99 | 29384 |
| NOD-A-WAY | 71/570907 | 12/21/48 | 525754 | 5/30/50 | 62360 |
| POST-LOCK | 73/641590 | 01/28/87 | 1483986 | 04/12/88 | 62354 |

INDS02 AEP 361654v1

RECORDED: 02/20/2001